AN ORDINANCE APPROVING THE BUDGET OF THE CITY OF HAZELWOOD, MISSOURI, FOR FISCAL YEAR 2024-2025 AND APPROPRIATING THE SUMS CONTAINED THEREIN FOR THE PURPOSES AND OBJECTS THEREIN

\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\* WHEREAS, Due notice of the time and place of a public hearing on the City of Hazelwood, Missouri, fiscal year 2024-2025 budget was published in a newspaper of general circulation in the City, and WHEREAS, Said hearing was held by the City Council on June 5, 2024, during their meeting beginning at 6:30 p.m. at Hazelwood City Hall; NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF HAZELWOOD, MISSOURI, AS FOLLOWS: **SECTION 1.** The budget for the City of Hazelwood, Missouri, for fiscal year 2024-2025, attached hereto as **Exhibit A** and made a part hereof as if more fully set forth herein, is hereby approved and such sums contained therein are hereby appropriated for the purposes and objects therein. **SECTION 2.** This Ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after the date of its passage. \_\_\_\_\_, 2023 by the PASSED this day of Council of the City of Hazelwood, Missouri. Matthew G. Robinson - Mayor City of Hazelwood, Missouri ATTEST: APPROVED AS TO FORM: Julie Lowery, CMC – City Clerk City of Hazelwood, Missouri

Carl Lumley - Associate City Attorney

City of Hazelwood, Missouri